

Assam Energy Institute, Sivasagar Centre of Rajiv Gandhi Institute of Petroleum Technology, Jais, Amethi (An institute of National Importance established under an Act of Parliament) Set up by the Ministry of Petroleum and Natural Gas (MoPNG), Govt. of India

Personal Details		Contact Details		Photo
Name	Partha Pratim Borboruah	5	9101117429	
DOB	13/02/2002	imes	21ea4fs16@rgipt.ac.in	65
Marital Status	Unmarried	•	Garakush Naojan gaon, Sivasagar, Assam Pin: 785640	

Career Objective

To excel in a reputable organization, leveraging my talents and fostering innovation. Prioritizing both personal and organizational growth, I aim to contribute my best to the organization and team.

Education				
Qualification	Institute/School and location	Branch/Stream and Board	Percentage/CPI	
Diploma	Assam Energy Institute, Sivasagar	Fire & Safety Engineering	8.85 CPI (Till 4 th semester)	
XII Standard	Sivasagar Senior Secondary School	Science (AHSEC)	72.6 %	
X Standard	Bezbarua Higher Secondary School, Sivasagar	SEBA	65.5 %	

Certification/Internship				
Name	Organization	Location	Duration	
Summer Training 2023	CSIR-North East Institute of Science & Technology	Jorhat, Assam, 785006	May 22 to July 22, 2023	
First Aid & Fire Fighting Courses	National Institute of Fire & Safety Engineering, Sivasagar	Sivasagar , Assam, 785640	01 day	

Co-Curricular and Extracurricular activities		
Name	Detail	
Art & Craft	 Persued 8 Year Senior Diploma in Society of Art & Craft (2011 to 2019) at Sivasagar Assam Achieved a certification in "Kalakriti 2022" at Assam Energy Institute, Sivasagar 	
College Club	Head Member (Treasurer) of Sports club at Assam Energy Institute, Sivasagar	
Representative	 Class Representative of Fire & Safety Engineering (Batch 2021 – 24) Training & Placement Cell Representative 	

Skills and Interests		
Name	Detail	
Computer Skills	Microsoft Office, Autocad	
Travel Enthusiast	Like to explore mountains and hill stations	

Declaration

I do hereby declare that all the mentioned information furnished above is true to the best of my knowledge and belief Signature: Rotha Barbaroh Name: Partha Pratim Borboruah